
 

Ordinance authorizing Amendment No. 5 to the service agreement 
with Sec-Ops, Inc., for citywide security guard services for an amount 
not to exceed $410,904.13, with FY 2023 funding from various funds. 

WHEREAS, the City entered into Service Agreement No. 2436, which was effective 
on November 1, 2019, with a three-year term, for citywide security guard services; 

 
WHEREAS, the continuation of services is needed through January 31, 2024, with 

funding provided from accounts previously authorized by the City Council in accordance 
with the parties’ executed service agreement.  

 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. The City Council specifically finds that the foregoing statements included in 
the preamble of this ordinance are true and correct and adopts such findings for all intents 
and purposes related to the authorization of this ordinance. 
 
SECTION 2.  The City Council authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute 
Amendment No. 5 to Service Agreement No. 2436 with Sec-Ops, Inc., for an amount not 
to exceed $410,904.13, with FY 2023 funding from the various funds indicated in the 
Certification of Funds document which accompanies this ordinance. 
 
The foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this the 

_____ day of _________________, 2022, by the following vote: 

Paulette Guajardo ________________  John Martinez ________________ 

Roland Barrera ________________  Ben Molina   ________________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________  Mike Pusley   ________________ 

Michael Hunter ________________  Greg Smith ________________ 

Billy Lerma  ________________  

 
The foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the _____ day 

of _________________ 2022, by the following vote: 

Paulette Guajardo ________________  John Martinez ________________ 

Roland Barrera ________________  Ben Molina   ________________ 

Gil Hernandez  ________________  Mike Pusley  ________________ 

Michael Hunter ________________  Greg Smith ________________ 

Billy Lerma  ________________    



 

PASSED AND APPROVED on this the _____ day of _________________, 2022. 
 
 
ATTEST:      CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI 

 

             
Rebecca Huerta     Paulette Guajardo 
City Secretary      Mayor 

 


